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Waveform is first return echo from indicated target. 

UTA Setting 
Receiver lmp 101 
¡Pulser lmp LOW 

IEnergy MID-LOW 

¡voltage 100 
1 

¡Mode T/R 

Pulser UTA 

HP Filter DC 

LP Filter 5.0 MHz 

!Target 1.0" 
1 PLEXIGLASS L�.----------··· ·--- --

106M9677, Rev -

SEE0650 

FABP--XDCR SWS 2.25X.50 

Frequency Spectrum 
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Test Data 
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1.5258 

0.7629 2.2887 

Frequency(MHz) 
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Lower 3db Pt 

Upper 3db Pt 

Lower 6db Pt 

Upper 6db Pt 

Test Min Measured 
Loop Sensitivity(db) 
Center Freq(MHz) 
Peak Freq(MHz) 
6db Bandwidth % 
20db Ringdown(usec) 

UTA SN 
UTA Cal Due Date 
O-Scope SN
O-Scope Cal Date

Target SN

-51

2 
30 

DF0517 
07/01/2021 
C051671 
02/01/2019 

-48.26
2.18
2.24 

43 
1.645 

27263 

MHz i 
1.as¡

2.541 

1.71¡ 
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Max 
-45

2.5 
50 
1.8 
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